Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com 461Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com 461
Amphenol
MIL-DTL-22992, Class ‘L’
TABLE OF CONTENTS
HEAVY DUTY, MIL-DTL-22992, CLASS L CONNECTORS
• Product Features, Benefits and Specifications   .   .   .   .   . 462
• Product Introduction, Features.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 463
• Insert Arrangements    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 464, 465

prevent cross-mating of incompatible voltages. See diagram on page 466.
Heavy Duty MIL-DTL-22992, Class L
How to Order
Designates
C Conductive for AC circuits
N Non-conductive for DC circuits
Step 2. Select a Shell Finish
Designates
P Pin Contacts
S Socket Contacts
Step 6. Select a Contact Type Step 7. Select an Alternate Insert Rotation if needed
Used to prevent cross-mating of incompatible frequencies.
Absence of a letter in this space indicates Normal (0°)
position of the insert. Refer to page 466.
Amphenol Federal Vendor Identification FSCM77820
MS90555/CL90555 and MS90557/CL90557 are supplied with socket con-
tacts only. MS90556 /CL90556 and MS90558/CL90558 are supplied with
pin contacts only.
*Commercial Numbers are supplied less protection caps and strain reliefs
which can be added separately.
Shell
Size
Current
Rating
Amps
Shell Master Key/Keyway Position
60Hz & 400 Hz
1 Phase 3 Phase
2 Wire 3 Wire 3 Wire 4 Wire
120  VAC 240 VAC 120/240
VAC
450/480
VAC
120/208
VAC
240/416
VAC
277/480
VAC
28 40 4 (120°) 5 (135°) 4 (120°) – 4 (120°) 5 (135°) 6 (150°)
32 60 4 (120°) 5 (135°) 4 (120°) – 4 (120°) 5 (135°) 6 (150°)
44 100 4 (120°) – 4 (120°) 1 (60°) 4 (120°) 5 (135°) 6 (150°)
52 200 – – 4 (120°) – 4 (120°) 5 (135°) 6 (150°)
Grounding Assemblies: Finish C
Shell
Size
Current
Rating
Amps
Shell Master Key/Keyway
Position
DC
2 Wire
28 VDC
28 40 N (105°)
32 60 N (105°)
44 100 N (105°)
52 200 N (105°)
Non-grounding Assemblies: Finish N
Designates
CL90555 Wall Mount Receptacle (Power Source)
CL90556 Straight Plug
CL90557 Cable Connecting Receptacle without Coupling Ring
CL90558 Wall Mount Plug with Coupling Ring (Equipment End)
Step 1. Select a Commercial Number
468